Of the cash denominated in currencies other than Sterling (refer to note 16), only the cash
holdings of the Record Currency - Global Alpha Fund (totalling £807,607) are not covered by
the Group’s hedging process, therefore the Directors consider that the foreign currency risk
on cash balances is not material.

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on all the assets and liabilities held by the
Record Currency - Global Alpha Fund, which are consolidated into the Group Accounts.  A
sensitivity analysis of the impact of the valuation of the net assets of this seed fund are
provided below.

Record plc – Annual Results Announcement Page 65 of 73

Foreign currency risk - sensitivity analysis

The Group has considered the sensitivity to exchange rate movements by considering the
impact on those revenues, costs and assets denominated in foreign currencies as
experienced in the given period.  The sensitivity analyses below do not consider the impact of
exchange rate movements on the underlying portfolios of our clients which would affect the
quantum of fees earned.

Impact on profit after
tax for the year ended

31 March

Impact on total equity
as at 31 March

 2015 2014 2015 2014

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

10% weakening in the £/$ exchange
rate

588 520 588 520

10% strengthening in the £/$
exchange rate

(588) (520) (588) (520)

10% weakening in the £/CHF
exchange rate

505 295 505 295

10% strengthening in the £/CHF
exchange rate

(505) (295) (505) (295)

Sterling/US Dollar exchange rate

The impact of a change of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historical basis and
market expectations for future movement.  When applied to the average Sterling/USD
exchange rate of $1.61/£ this would result in a weakened exchange rate of $1.47/£ and a
strengthened exchange rate of $1.79/£.

Sterling/Swiss Franc exchange rate

The impact of a change of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historical basis and
market expectations for future movement.  When applied to the average Sterling/CHF
exchange rate of CHF1.50/£ this would result in a weakened exchange rate of CHF1.36/£ and
a strengthened exchange rate of CHF1.67/£.

Sensitivity analyses have not been disclosed for other currencies as any reasonable range of
change in exchange rate would not have a material impact on profit or equity.

Emerging Market Currency Fund

The Group seeded a product in December 2010 called the Record Currency – Emerging
Market Currency Fund, which manages a portfolio of emerging market currency deliverable
forward exchange contracts and emerging market currency non-deliverable forward exchange
contracts in order to achieve a return. As Record plc exerts control over the fund, it has been
consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the fund at
31 March 2015 were £3,714,107 (2014: £3,505,641). The Group has provided the following
data in respect of sensitivity to this product:

Record plc – Annual Results Announcement Page 66 of 73

 Impact on profit after tax for
the year ended 31 March

Impact on total equity as at 31
March

 2015 2014 2015 2014

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

10% depreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

(324) (304) (324) (304)

10% appreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

324 304 324 304

The impact of a change to the portfolio value of 10% has been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a
historical basis and expectations for future movement in emerging markets.

Global Alpha Fund

The Group seeded a product in May 2013 called the Record Currency - Global Alpha Fund,
which manages a portfolio of derivative financial instruments including forward exchange
contracts, options and futures in order to achieve a return. As Record plc exerts control over
the fund, it has been consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the